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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS-—continued.

Reg.
No.

200
69
1212

234
167
627
705
1018
242

638
405

2
220
1148
15
19
773

932

1172
463
787

566
726
176

48
263
194
556

741

274
(452

281

288
268

140

266
749

20

1061

550

1064
1139

1150
1083
300
573
236

107

Name,

Wellington Plasterers

Wellington Plumbers and (mshttors

Wellington Related Printing Trades (other
than Ifemale Assistants, Journalists, and
Typographers)

Wellington Retail Grocers” Assistants

Wellington Saddlers

Wellington Shearcers ..

Wellington Theatrical Stage Kmployecs

Wellington Stage Supernumerarics

Wellington Stationary, I'raction, and Lo(,o
motive lngine Drivers, and their Assist-
ants

Wellington Stonemasons ..

W o”m"tm\ Tailoresses, (0 uttm\ [’rossers,
and other Clothing-trade
(except Tailors)

Wellington Tailors

Wellington Timber-yards and Sawmllls

Wellington Tramways Officials ..

Welluwtnn 'l‘ypowmplu( al .

Wdhngton United Boilermakers, Iron and
Steel Ship and Bridge Builders

Wellington Wholesale Merchants’ Employees
(other than Drivers and Clerks)

Wellington Waterside Workers ..

Totals

Ashburton Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Canterbury  Agricultural and Pastoral
Labourers
Canterbury Bakers, Pastrycooks, Biscuit,
and Confootionery Employees
Canterbury Bricklayers
Canterbury Brick, Pottery, Plpe, Tile, and
Clay Workers
Canterbury Builders’ and General Labour E‘IS,
Quarry-workers, and Wool and Grain
Store Employees
Canterbury Carpenters and Joiners
Canterbury Coachbuildery
Canterbury Curriers
Canterbury Dairymen’s Employees
Canterbury Freezing-works and Related
Trades Employees
Canterbury Grocers’ Assistants .. ..
Canterbury Hotel and Restaurant Km-
ployees
Janterbury Motor-car, Horse Drivers, and
Livery-stable Employces
Canterbury Shearers .. ..
Canterbury Timber-yards, Sawmills, and
Coal-yards Employees
Canterbury Traction and Stationary lingine
Drivers and Firemen
Canterbury Woollen-mills Employees
Christchurch Asrated-water Workers and
othér Bottlers
Christchurch Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners,
Joiners’ Machinists, and Shipwrights
Christchurch Branch of the Amalgamated
Engineering Union (including Brass-
finishers, Range-workers, Metal-workers’
Assistants, Electrical Workers, Tinsmiths,
Sheot-metal Workers, and Cycle-workers)
Chrigtchurch Brewers, Maltsters, and Re-
lated Trades
Christchurch Brush and Broom Trade ..
Christchurch Clerks, Cashiers, and Office
Employees
Christchurch Dress and Mantle Makers
Christchurch Federated Furniture Trades
Christchurch Gardeners
Christchurch Gasworks meloyees
Christchurch Hairdressers and 'J‘obawomsts
Assistants
Chrisgtchurch Tron and Brass Moulders .,
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WELLINGTON INDUSTRIAL DIsTRICT—continaed.
Trades Hall, Wellington 63—
Trades Hall, Wellington 266
31 Duncan l'errace, Wellington 280
Trades Hall, Wellington 350
T xadu Hall, Wellington .. 54
Queen’s Chambers, J(rwns Quay, Wc][mqf(m 422
Trades Hall, Wellington 115
3 Oxford Strr‘et, Wellington 25
Trades Hall, Wellington 164
Trades Hall, Wellington 15 -~
147 Cuba Street, Wellington 451
KEmployces
Trades Hall, Wellington 227
Trades Hall, Wellington 193
Car-shed, Newtown, Wellington b5
31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington 436
Trades Hall, Wellington 93
"Trades Hall, Wellington 458
Quecn’s Chambers, Jervois Quay, Wellington 1,778
Number of unions, 88 (33,678
CANTERBURY INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT,
18 Rapley Street, Hampstead, Ashburton 23 -
Trades Hall, Christchurch 247
Trades Hall, Christchurch 361
Trades Hall, Christchurch 92 -~
Trades Hall, Christchurch 73
Trades Hall, Christchurch 939 -
Trades Hall, Christchurch 134
Trades Hall, Christchurch 120
Druids’ Hall, Woolston . 21
3 Trades Hall Christchurch 30
Trades Hall, (hnstohurch . 2,271
Trades Hall, Christchurch 171
Trades Hall, Christchurch 1,275
Trades Hall, Christchurch 520
Trades Hall, Christchurch 474
Trades Hall, Christchurch 120
3 Trades Hall, Christchurch 118
0dd Fellows’ Lodge-room, Hilton Street, K&la,pm 192
Trades Hall, Chnstchurch 48
Trades Hall, Christchurch 606 -
Trades Hall, Christchurch 914
Trades Hall, Christchurch 200
Trades Hall, Christchurch 51
Trades Hall, Christchurch 262
Trades Hall, Christchurch 400
Trades Hall, Chrigtchurch 245
Trades Hall, Christchurch 27
3 Trades Hall Christehurch 92
Trades Hall, Christchurch .. 56
Trades Hall, Christchurch ., e 89
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