## INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office	20.		Number of Members.
	Wellington Ini	oustrial District—continued,			
200	Wellington Plasterers	Trades Hall, Wellington			63 -
69	Wellington Plumbers and Gasfitters	Trades Hall, Wellington			266-
1212	Wellington Related Printing Trades (other than Female Assistants, Journalists, and	31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington		••	280
234	Typographers) Wellington Retail Grocers' Assistants	Trades Hall, Wellington			350
167	Wellington Saddlers	Trades Hall, Wellington			54
627	Wellington Shearers	Queen's Chambers, Jervois Quay,		• •	422
$\frac{705}{1018}$	Wellington Theatrical Stage Employees Wellington Stage Supernumeraries	Trades Hall, Wellington   3 Oxford Street, Wellington		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	115 25
242	Wellington Stationary, Traction, and Loco-	Trades Hall, Wellington			164
	motive Engine Drivers, and their Assist-				
638	ants Wellington Stonemasons	Trades Hall, Wellington			15
405	Wellington Tailoresses, Cutters, Pressers,	147 Cuba Street, Wellington		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	451
	and other Clothing-trade Employees				
2	(except Tailors) Wellington Tailors	Trades Hall, Wellington			227
$22\overline{0}$	Wellington Timber-yards and Sawmills	Trades Hall, Wellington			193
1148	Wellington Tramways Officials	Car-shed, Newtown, Wellington			55
$\begin{array}{c} 15 \\ 19 \end{array}$	Wellington Typographical	31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington Trades Hall, Wellington		••	436 93
10	Steel Ship and Bridge Builders	Trades fran, Wennigton	• •		75
773	Wellington Wholesale Merchants' Employees	Trades Hall, Wellington			458
932	(other than Drivers and Clerks) Wellington Waterside Workers	Queen's Chambers, Jervois Quay,	Wellington		1,778
	Totals		Number of	unions, 88	33,678
	CANDED DITES	Industrial District.			]
1172	Ashburton Branch of the Amalgamated		hurton		23 -
1112	Society of Carpenters and Joiners	10 Trapley Street, Hampstead, Ash	iburton .	• • •	23
463	Canterbury Agricultural and Pastoral	Trades Hall, Christchurch			247
787	Labourers Canterbury Bakers, Pastrycooks, Biscuit, and Confectionery Employees	Trades Hall, Christchurch			361
566	Canterbury Bricklayers	Trades Hall, Christchurch			92 ~
726	Canterbury Brick, Pottery, Pipe, Tile, and Clay Workers	Trades Hall, Christchurch			73
176	Canterbury Builders' and General Labourers, Quarry-workers, and Wool and Grain	Trades Hall, Christchurch			939 -
48	Store Employees	Trades Hall, Christchurch			104
263	Canterbury Carpenters and Joiners Canterbury Coachbuilders	Trades Hall, Christchurch			134 120
194	Canterbury Curriers	Druids' Hall, Woolston		•	21
555 747	Canterbury Dairymen's Employees Canterbury Freezing-works and Related	3 Trades Hall, Christehurch			30
747	Trades Employees	Trades Hall, Christchurch	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2,271
274	Canterbury Grocers' Assistants	Trades Hall, Christchurch			171
652	Canterbury Hotel and Restaurant Employees	Trades Hall, Christchurch		• • • •	1,275
281	Canterbury Motor-car, Horse Drivers, and	Trades Hall, Christchurch			520
200	Livery-stable Employees	M 1 TT 11 (VI + 4 1 1 1			
$\begin{array}{c} 288 \\ 268 \end{array}$	Canterbury Shearers Canterbury Timber-yards, Sawmills, and	Trades Hall, Christchurch Trades Hall, Christchurch			474 120
200	Coal-yards Employees			•	120
140	Canterbury Traction and Stationary Engine	3 Trades Hall, Christchurch		• • •	118
266	Drivers and Firemen Canterbury Woollen-mills Employees	Odd Fellows' Lodge-room, Hilton	Street, Kaia	poi	192
549	Christchurch Aerated-water Workers and	Trades Hall, Christchurch			48
20	other Bottlers Christchurch Branch of the Amalgamated	Trades Hall, Christchurch			606
	Society of Carpenters and Joiners, Joiners' Machinists, and Shipwrights				
1061	Christchurch Branch of the Amalgamated Engineering Union (including Brass-	Trades Hall, Christehureh	,	•	914
	finishers, Range-workers, Metal-workers'				
	Assistants, Electrical Workers, Tinsmiths, Sheet-metal Workers, and Cycle-workers)				
550	Christchurch Brewers, Maltsters, and Re-	Trades Hall, Christchurch			200
	lated Trades				1
$\frac{1064}{1139}$	Christehurch Brush and Broom Trade Christehurch Clerks, Cashiers, and Office	Trades Hall, Christchurch Trades Hall, Christchurch		•	51 262
TTON	Employees	LIGHT LIMIT, CHILDWHALDH		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	202
1150	Christehurch Dress and Mantle Makers	Trades Hall, Christchurch			400
$\frac{1083}{300}$	Christchurch Federated Furniture Trades Christchurch Gardeners	Trades Hall, Christchurch Trades Hall, Christchurch		• • • •	$\begin{array}{c c} 245 \\ 27 \end{array}$
573	Christchurch Gasworks Employees	3 Trades Hall, Christchurch			92
236	Christchurch Hairdressers and Tobacconists'	Trades Hall, Christchurch			56
2.50	l • • !				
107	Assistants Christchurch Iron and Brass Moulders	Trades Hall, Christchurch	., ,	, ,.	89